We are happy to inform you that you have been selected for Senior Research Associateship under the

Scientists' Pool Scheme of Council of Scientific and lndustrial Research, on the following terms and conditions:-

You are offered an emoluments of Rs.56100/-( Rupees Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred Only) per month
plus usual allowances, excluding transport allowance as admissible under the CSIR rules for a period of
Three years only with no further extension, or til! you obtain temporary or permanent employment in
lndia, whichever is earlier. There is no provision for extension beyond three years.